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5 km SF Men Junior

Rank  Name Year Country Time Medals
1 Ilias Kalfidis 2005 GRE 47:44.53 Gold
2 Hassan Mohamed Eldafrawy 2007 EGY 49:08.11 Silver
3 Enmanuel Arango Gonzalez 2005 COL 49:08.50 Bronze
4 Mazen Reda Khalil 2005 EGY 49:12.87
5 Oleksandr Kuzmenko 2005 UKR 52:35.36
6 Mehmet Al Uzunoglu 2005 TUR 56:11.25
7 Shao-Hung Chiu 2007 TPE 57:06.91
8 Leon Kolar 2008 CRO 1:01:13.67
- Mathys Daguerre 2005 FRA DSQ

5 km SF Women Junior
Rank  Name Year Country Time Medals

1 Salma Mohamed Ramadan 2005 EGY 50:38.03 Gold
2 Malak Sherif Saied 2005 EGY 50:38.24 Silver
3 Veronika Vorobiova 2008 UKR 52:31.42 Bronze
4 Kalliste Fourton Bellini 2007 FRA 53:04.95
5 Mariana Blandon Montoya 2005 COL 53:09.12
6 Klara Mazalova 2005 CZE 53:20.76
7 Zoi Koutourousiou 2005 GRE 53:49.90
8 Oleksa Ponomarchuk 2007 UKR 53:57.09
9 Maria Alejandra Lopez Velez 2006 COL 56:07.04

10 Chrysanthi Pliakou 2006 GRE 56:37.65
11 Ece Ayca Karabulut 2008 TUR 58:59.81
12 Lana Kruljac 2008 CRO 1:07:42.34
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3 km BF Men Junior
Rank  Name Year Country Time Medals

1 Juan David Vivas Idarraga 2006 COL 31:53.47 Gold
2 Georgios Mantzakos 2005 GRE 32:00.09 Silver
3 Andrei Luca Pazzagli 2006 ITA 32:05.93 Bronze
4 Konstantinos Karagiannis 2007 GRE 32:19.50
5 Onur Seker 2006 TUR 33:18.86
6 Willem Delange 2007 FRA 33:21.71
7 Ahmed Omrane 2006 TUN 33:24.28
8 Andres Felipe Guzman Camargo 2006 COL 33:44.29
9 Jiri Kubicek 2005 CZE 34:26.14

10 Fander Isaac Villareal Michelena 2007 ECU 35:01.79
11 Cedeño Peñafiel Arturo Xavier 2006 ECU 35:28.75
12 Filip Deanovi 2006 CRO 36:15.12
13 Fran Ondrašek 2007 CRO 37:46.80
14 Vasilij Ploc 2008 CZE 38:28.11

3 km BF Women Junior
Rank  Name Year Country Time Medals

1 Silvia Belli 2006 ITA 33:44.20 Gold
2 Jeanne Daniel 2005 FRA 34:24.90 Silver
3 Melissa Tobon Guzman 2008 COL 34:25.47 Bronze
4 Beril Ceren Öztürk 2006 TUR 34:46.54
5 Alwena Porcheron 2005 FRA 35:29.87
6 Malak Sherif Saied 2005 EGY 35:40.62
7 Marianna Douma 2005 GRE 35:47.21
8 Rebecca Sophia Vismara 2005 ITA 36:07.87
9 Dora Geršak 2007 CRO 36:29.36

10 Vendula Řezníčková 2007 CZE 36:29.81
11 Romana Balazova 2005 SVK 38:27.39
12 Meyssa Ben Slama 2006 TUN 39:29.34
13 Tea Vučić 2006 CRO 42:07.10
14 Katarina Zlatosova 2005 SVK 42:07.55

1 km SF Men Junior
Rank  Name Year Country Time Medals

1 Ilias Kalfidis 2005 GRE 9:09.38 Gold
2 Enmanuel Arango Gonzalez 2005 COL 9:11.00 Silver
3 Hassan Mohamed Eldafrawy 2007 EGY 9:11.65 Bronze
4 Mazen Reda Khalil 2005 EGY 9:30.51
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5 Oleksandr Kuzmenko 2005 UKR 9:31.41
6 Kamil Pietras 2005 POL 9:34.94
7 Gabryel Allain 2007 FRA 9:52.01
8 Vasilij Ploc 2008 CZE 9:55.39
9 Santiago Gomez Alvarez 2008 COL 9:57.16

10 Juan Andres Velasco Campo 2005 COL 9:57.54
11 Oleksandr Sushchenko 2005 UKR 10:05.27
12 Oleksandr Muliar 2007 UKR 10:12.60
13 Tommaso Turetta 2005 ITA 10:17.15
14 Christian Degli Esposti 2005 ITA 10:26.01
15 Shao-Hung Chiu 2007 TPE 10:46.46
16 Leon Kolar 2008 CRO 11:07.12
17 Nikola Susanj 2006 CRO 11:44.09

1 km SF Women Junior
Rank  Name Year Country Time Medals

1 Malak Sherif Saied 2005 EGY 9:53.19 Gold
2 Salma Mohamed Ramadan 2005 EGY 9:58.97 Silver
3 Zoi Koutourousiou 2005 GRE 10:04.27 Bronze
4 Giorgia Destefani 2006 ITA 10:15.08
5 Kalliste Fourton Bellini 2007 FRA 10:16.12
6 Valentina Soto Delgado 2007 COL 10:23.34
7 Klara Mazalova 2005 CZE 10:30.04
8 Mariana Blandon Montoya 2005 COL 10:32.20
9 Veronika Vorobiova 2008 UKR 10:33.04

10 Oleksa Ponomarchuk 2007 UKR 10:36.78
11 Louise Sarris 2006 FRA 10:41.51
12 Valentina Crivello 2008 ITA 10:45.64
13 Chrysanthi Pliakou 2006 GRE 10:49.56
14 Maria Alejandra Lopez Velez 2006 COL 10:54.02
15 Oleksandra Taratuta 2005 UKR 10:55.70
16 Valeriia Popova 2007 UKR 10:56.09
17 Ana Maria Ramirez Hurtado 2005 COL 11:12.68
18 Ece Ayca Karabulut 2008 TUR 11:16.03
19 Vendula Reznickova 2007 CZE 11:19.68
20 Romana Balazova 2005 SVK 11:20.25
21 Lana Kruljac 2008 CRO 11:33.39
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1 km BF Men Junior
Rank  Name Year Country Time Medals

1 Juan David Vivas Idarraga 2006 COL 1 Gold
2 Georgios Mantzakos 2005 GRE 2 Silver
3 Andrei Luca Pazzagli 2006 ITA 3 Bronze
4 Konstantinos Karagiannis 2007 GRE 4
5 Onur Seker 2006 TUR 5
6 Willem Delange 2007 FRA 6
7 Fander Isaac Villareal Michelena 2007 ECU 7
8 Ahmed Omrane 2006 TUN 8
9 Jiri Kubicek 2005 CZE 9

10 Filip Deanovic 2006 CRO 10
11 Ridha Chihi 2006 TUN 11
12 Neil Farid Betancur Guacheta 2005 COL 12
13 Lorenzo Mattia Fanti 2005 ITA 13
14 Cedeno Penafiel Arturo Xavier 2006 ECU 14
15 Nicholas Pozzebon 2006 ITA 15

1 km BF Women Junior
Rank  Name Year Country Time Medals

1 Silvia Belli 2006 ITA 10:56.63 Gold
2 Rebecca Sophia Vismara 2005 ITA 11:26.84 Silver
2 Jeanne Daniel 2005 FRA 11:26.84 Bronze
4 Melissa Tobon Guzman 2008 COL 11:27.42
5 Beril Ceren Ozturk 2006 TUR 11:31.73
6 Marianna Douma 2005 GRE 11:50.50
7 Alwena Porcheron 2005 FRA 11:51.59
8 Zeineb Chihi 2006 TUN 12:03.62
9 Dora Gersak 2007 CRO 12:21.17

10 Katarina Zlatosova 2005 SVK 13:17.64
11 Meyssa Ben Slama 2006 TUN 13:19.47

150 m Elimination race SF Men Junior
Rank  Name Year Country Medals

1 Kalfidis Ilias 2005 GRE Gold
2 Allain Gabryel 2007 FRA Silver
3 Yelisieiev Davyd 2007 UKR Bronze
4 Kuzmenko Oleksandr 2005 UKR
5 Degli Esposti Christian 2005 ITA

4



6 Uzunoglu Mehmet Ali 2005 TUR
7 Susanj Nikola 2006 CRO
8 Turetta Tommaso 2005 ITA
- Enmanuel Arango Gonzalez 2005 COL
- Shao-Hung Chiu 2007 TPE
- Mathys Daguerre 2005 FRA
- Santiago Gomez Alvarez 2008 COL
- Oleksandr Muliar 2007 UKR
- Oleksandr Sushchenko 2005 UKR
- Juan Andres Velasco Campo 2005 COL
- Mazen Reda Khalil 2005 EGY
- Vasilij Ploc 2008 CZE
- Kamil Pietras 2005 POL
- Leon Kolar 2008 CRO
- Hassan Mohamed Eldafrawy 2007 EGY

150 m Elimination race SF Women Junior
Rank  Name Year Country Medals

1 Giorgia Destefani 2006 ITA Gold
2 Oleksa Ponomarchuk 2007 UKR Silver
3 Veronika Vorobiova 2008 UKR Bronze
4 Zoi Koutourousiou 2005 GRE
5 Valentina Crivello 2008 ITA
6 Valeriia Popova 2007 UKR
7 Ece Ayca Karabulut 2008 TUR
8 Louise Sarris 2006 FRA
- Kalliste Fourton Bellini 2007 FRA
- Maria Alejandra Lopez Velez 2006 COL
- Chrysanthi Pliakou 2006 GRE
- Malak Sherif Saied 2005 EGY
- Klara Mazalova 2005 CZE
- Oleksandra Taratuta 2005 UKR
- Valentina Soto Delgado 2007 COL
- Ana Maria Ramirez Hurtado 2005 COL
- Mariana Blandon Montoya 2005 COL
- Romana Balazova 2005 SVK
- Vendula Řezníčková 2007 CZE
- Salma Mohamed Ramadan 2005 EGY
- Lana Kruljac 2008 CRO

5



150 m Elimination race BF Men Junior
Rank  Name Year Country Medals

1 Mantzakos Georgios 2005 GRE Gold
2 Karagiannis Konstantinos 2007 GRE Silver
3 Seker Onur 2006 TUR Bronze
4 Villareal Michelena Fander Isaac 2007 ECU
5 Pozzebon Nicholas 2006 ITA
6 Chihi Ridha 2006 TUN
7 Velasco Campo Juan Andres 2005 COL
8 Fanti Lorenzo Mattia 2005 ITA
- Cedeño Peñafiel Arturo Xavier 2006 ECU
- Filip Deanovic 2006 CRO
- Ahmed Omrane 2006 TUN
- Fran Ondrašek 2007 CRO

150 m Elimination race BF Women Junior
Rank  Name Year Country Medals

1 Belli Silvia 2006 ITA Gold
2 Ozturk Beril Ceren 2006 TUR Silver
3 Douma Marianna 2005 GRE Bronze
4 Cerchi Giulia 2005 ITA
5 Porcheron Alwena 2005 FRA
6 Ben Slama Meyssa 2006 TUN
7 Gersak Dora 2007 CRO
8 Chihi Zeineb 2006 TUN
- Jeanne Daniel 2005 FRA
- Melissa Tobon Guzman 2008 COL
- Rebecca Sophia Vismara 2005 ITA
- Tea Vučić 2006 CRO
- Katarina Zlatosova 2005 SVK
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Final Time

47:06.49

47:16.34

48:10.01

48:11.00

4✕1 km SF Relay Junior (mixed)

Rank Country Year Time Medals

1 EGYPT EGY 38:28.81 Gold
Hassan Mohamed Eldafrawy 2007
Magdy Hagras 2007
Malak Sherif Saied 2005
Mazen Reda Khalil 2005

2 ITALY ITA 39:42.66 Silver
Tommaso Turetta 2005
Valentina Crivello 2008
Giorgia Destefani 2006
Degli Esposti Christian 2005

3 FRANCE FRA 39:44.82 Bronze
Louise Sarris 2006
Kalliste Fourton Bellini 2007
Mathys Daguerre 2005
Gabryel Allain 2007

4 GREECE GRE 39:49.63
Mantzakos Georgios 2005
Zoi Koutourousiou 2005
Chrysanthi Pliakou 2006
Kalfidis Ilias 2005

5 COLOMBIA COL 39:52.09
Santiago Gomez Alvarez 2008
Valentina Soto Delgado 2007
Mariana Blandon Montoya 2005
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Enmanuel Arango Gonzalez 2005

6 UKRAINE UKR 40:07.44
Oleksandr Sushchenko 2005
Oleksa Ponomarchuk 2007
Veronika Vorobiova 2008
Kuzmenko Oleksandr 2005

7 CZECH REP. CZE 42:08.65
Klara Mazalova 2005
Vendula Řezníčková 2007
Jiri Kubicek 2005
Vasilij Ploc 2008

8 CROATIA CRO 46:12.24
Leon Kolar 2008
Dora Gersak 2007
Susanj Nikola 2006
Lana Kruljac 2008

9 TURKIYE TUR DNF
Onur Seker 2006
Beril Ceren Ozturk 2006
Ece Ayca Karabulut 2008
Uzunoglu Mehmet Ali 2005

4✕1 km BF Relay Junior (mixed)

Rank Country Year Time Medals

1 ITALY ITA 45:13.27 Gold
Lorenzo Mattia Fanti 2005
Silvia Belli 2006
Rebecca Sophia Vismara 2005
Andrei Luca Pazzagli 2006

2 GREECE GRE 45:21.53 Silver
Mantzakos Georgios 2005
Zoi Koutourousiou 2005
Karagiannis Konstantinos 2007
Douma Marianna 2005
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3 COLOMBIA COL 45:26.87 Bronze
Andres Felipe Guzman Camargo 2006
Valentina Botero ospina 2005
Melissa Tobon Guzman 2008
Juan David Vivas Idarraga 2006

4 FRANCE FRA 46:41.87
Willem Delange 2007
Mathys Daguerre 2005
Alwena Porcheron 2005
Kalliste Fourton Bellini 2007

5 CZECH REP. CZE 47:09.88
Klara Mazalova 2005
Vendula Řezníčková 2007
Jiri Kubicek 2005
Vasilij Ploc 2008

6 TUNISIA TUN 47:25.53
Chihi Ridha 2006
Ben Slama Meyssa 2006
Chihi Zeineb 2006
Ahmed Omrane 2006

7 TURKIYE TUR 48:33.61
Onur Seker 2006
Uzunoglu Mehmet Ali 2005
Ece Ayca Karabulut 2008
Ozturk Beril Ceren 2006

8 EGYPT EGY 49:17.20
Mazen Reda Khalil 2005
Mohamed Khalil 2007
Mohamed Ramadan 2005
Mohamed Eldafrawy 2007

9 CROATIA CRO 49:26.36
Filip Deanovic 2006
Tea Vučić 2006
Gersak Dora 2007
Tin Svilkovic 2006
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Elimination Relay 4✕150 m Junior (mixed)

1 GREECE GRE Gold
Ilias Kalfidis 2005
Georgios Mantzakos 2005
Marianna Douma 2005
Zoi Koutourousiou 2005

2 ITALY ITA Silver
Christian Degli Esposti 2005
Nicholas Pozzebon 2006
Cerchi Giulia 2005
Giorgia Destefani 2006

3 TURKIYE TUR Bronze
Mehmet Al Uzunoglu 2005
Onur Seker 2006
Beril Ceren Ozturk 2006
Ece Ayca Karabulut 2008

4 COLOMBIA COL
Juan Andres Velasco Campo 2005
Neil Farid Betancur Guacheta 2005
Valentina Botero Ospina 2005
Ana Maria Ramirez Hurtado 2005

5 CZECH REP. CZE
Vasilij Ploc 2008
Jiri Kubicek 2005
Vendula Reznickova 2007
Klara Mazalova 2005

6 UKRAINE UKR
Oleksandr Kuzmenko 2005
Yelisieiev Davyd 2007
Oleksandra Taratuta 2005
Veronika Vorobiova 2008

7 FRANCE FRA
Gabryel Allain 2007
Willem Delange 2007
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Alwena Porcheron 2005
Louise Sarris 2006
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